505637733 08/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5684540 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YVES SALVADÉ	06/19/2018
SÉBASTIEN LE FLOCH	06/21/2018
MARCEL ROHNER	07/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEXAGON TECHNOLOGY CENTER GMBH
Street Address:	HEINRICH-WILD-STRASSE 201
City:	HEERBRUGG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-9435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16548596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email:gschneider@mabr.comCorrespondent Name:R. BURNS ISRAELSENAddress Line 1:MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DR. SUITE 300
Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K1033.10437US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN

SIGNATURE: /R. Burns Israelsen, Reg. No. 42685/

DATE SIGNED: 08/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=K1033.10437US01 Assignment#page1.tif

source=K1033-10437US01 Declaration Assignment ROHNER#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050152 FRAME: 0366

505637733

Die Unterzeichneten.

The undersigned,

Yves Salvadé, Ancienne route de Villerte 19c, CH-2610 St-Imier, Switzerland und / and

Sébastien Le Floch, rue Neuve 67, CH-2613 Villeret, Switzerland und / and

Haute École ARC Ingénierie, Espace de l'Europe 11, 2000 Neuchâtel, Switzerland,

im Folgenden gemeinsam ABTRETENDE genannt, sind Miterfinder und/oder Mitinhaber von Rechten an der ERFINDUNG "FMCW mit EOM", wie in dem als ANLAGE-1 angefügten Entwurf für eine Patentanmeldung niedergelegt (und geführt unter folgendem Aktenzeichen der Kaminski Harmann Patentanwälte AG: KAP-55648), und treten hiermit sämtliche ihrer Rechte an dieser ERFINDUNG ab an

in the following collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR, are co-inventors and/or co-owner of rights in the INVENTION "FMCW mit EOM", as disclosed in the draft for a patent application enclosed hereto as ATTACHMENT-1 (and recorded under the following file reference of Kaminski Harmann Patentanwälte AG: KAP-55648), and herewith assign their entire right, title and interest in said INVENTION to

Hexagon Technology Center GmbH, Heinrich-Wild-Strasse 201, CH-9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland,

als ABTRETUNGSEMPFÄNGERIN.

Die Rechtsübertragung erfolgt für eine Gegenleistung, deren Erhalt und Angemessenheit hiermit durch die ABTRENDENDE und die ABTRETUNGSEMPFÄNGERIN bestätigt wird.

Die ABTRETENDE verpflichtet sich, alle im Zusammenhang mit der Anmeldung, Weiterverfolgung, Aufrechterhaltung und Verteidigung von Schutzrechten auf die ERFINDUNG erforderlichen Erklärungen und Unterschriften sowie alle dafür erforderlichen Dokumente und sonstige Unterlagen jederzeit unverzüglich auf Anforderung unentgeltlich zu leisten bzw. zur Verfügung zu stellen.

referred to as ASSIGNEE.

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without delay upon request at any time and without expense, to execute or provide for any declarations and signatures as well as for any documents and other data required in connection with the application, pursuance, maintenance and defence of all protective rights for the INVENTION.

1

Yves Salvadé:	7Onte/schrift/Signature)	(Ort/Place, Datum/Date)	208
Sébastien Le Floch:	(Unterschrift Unpature)	, SPING, L LL (Ort/Place, Datum/Date)	o6. 618
Haute Éçole ARC Ingén	ierie:		
	MASSIKO HONTI P	halpellogish	Wedstel
(Unterschrift/Signature)	(Name/Name, Funktion/Function)	(Ort/Place	o, Datum/Date) 70, 2018
Die ABTRETUNGSEMPFÄNG Gegenzeichnung die Annah an dieser ERFINDUNG;	nme der abgetretenen Rechte 🔝 right	SNEE declares the acceptances, title and interest in said I tersignature:	
Hexagon Technology C	enter GmbH:		
Unterschrift/Signature)	(Name/Name, Funktion/Function)	C PASSE GRUCE 2	0/\$-06> { o, Datum/Date)
011	0 (1	//	

PATENT REEL: 050152 FRAME: 0367

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	USE OF THE SIDEBANDS OF A MACH-ZEHNDER MODULATOR FOR A FMCW DISTANCE MEASUREMENT			
Docket Number	K1033.10437US01			
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or			
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on			
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.			
place of business at: H	EXAGON TECHNOLOGY CENTER GMBH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a einrich-Wild-Strasse 201, CH-9435 Heerbrugg, SWITZERLAND, desires to acquire the entire right, I invention and the above-identified United States patent application;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States ("foreign countries") and corresponding international patent applications, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States and foreign countries;				
own name and the rig	n to the ASSIGNEE the right to file patent applications in foreign countries on said invention in its to claim priority to the above-identified United States patent application under the terms of the on and any other relevant treaties;			
countries to issue any and to the same, for the	rize and request the United States Patent & Trademark Office and officials in patent offices in foreign and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in e sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full ich said Letters Patent may be granted; and			
Further, I agree that, without further consideration, I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Marce	Date: July 11, 2019			
Signature:	/ow			

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC

1389 Center Drive, SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

> PATENT REEL: 050152 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 08/23/2019